DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

Please read this Disclaimer before scheduling any services offered herein.

The intuitive reading/energetic healing is for educational and informational purposes only.

By viewing this website or anything made available on or through this website, including but not limited to intuitive readings and/or energetic healing, you agree that you have read and understand the details of the disclaimer, agree to the disclaimer, and release Bridges of the Heart, LLC and Anita Stewart of any and all liability/responsibility for any actions or in-actions.

Before participating in a session, it is recommended that you consult with a physician or other medical/mental health professional. Any information obtained in a session is not to be perceived as or relied upon in any way as medical or mental health advice and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical or mental health advice, diagnosis or treatment of any kind. Nor do sessions attempt to prevent or cure in any manner any physical ailment or any mental or emotional issue, disease or condition.

If you have or suspect that you have a medical or mental health issue, contact your own health care provider promptly. If you know or suspect that you may be pregnant, have an eating disorder, or have any other physical, psychological, emotional or medical or mental health condition, it is imperative that you seek the advice of your doctor or other health care provider prior to using Our Content.

Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay seeking professional advice because of information you have read on our website, or received from Anita Stewart. Always seek the advice of your own Medical Provider and/or Mental Health Provider regarding any questions or concerns you have about your specific health or before implementing any recommendations or suggestions from Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC. Do not stop taking any medications without speaking to your physician, nurse practitioner, physician assistant, mental health provider or other healthcare professional.

Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC are not, nor are we holding ourselves out to be a doctor/physician, nurse, physician's assistant, or any other medical professional.

Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC are not, nor are we holding ourselves to be your psychologist, psychiatrist, psychotherapist, or social worker.

Nothing presented by Anita Stewart or Bridges of the Heart, LLC is intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis or treatment that can be provided by your own physician, nurse practitioner, physician assistant, therapist, counselor, mental health practitioner, licensed dietitian or nutritionist, or any other licensed or registered health care professional.

Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC are not lawyers, accountants or financial advisors, nor are we holding ourselves out to be one. The information offered by Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC is not intended to be a substitute for legal or financial advice that can be provided by your own

attorney, accountant, and/or financial advisor or be perceived or relied upon in any way as business, financial or legal advice.

Further, you agree to the following:

That you are at least 18 years of age and are engaging with this website voluntarily and of your own free will.

That Bridges of the Heart, LLC and Anita Stewart are not liable for any direct, indirect, or incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from using the services available on this site or its content.

That all information related to the session is provided in good faith, however, we make no representation, guarantee or warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, adequacy, validity, reliability, availability or completeness of any information. Your use of the services offered on the website and your reliance on any information on the website is solely at your own risk.

That you understand that intuitive readings cannot guarantee 100 percent accuracy of any statement and that there are no guarantees of future results. You agree that we do not assume liability for accidents, delays, injuries, harm, loss, damage, death, lost profits, personal, professional or business interruptions, misapplication of information, physical or mental disease or condition or issue, or any other type of loss or damage due to any act or default by me or anyone associated with Bridges of the Heart, LLC.

That Anita Stewart and Bridges of the Heart, LLC make no warranties related to the performance or operation of the website and services. We make no representations or warranties of any kind express or implied, as to the information, content material, products or services, including on or through this website. To the full extent permissible by application law, we disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including implied warrants or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

These sessions are dialogs only. Any information presented to you is ultimately yours to evaluate and act upon, or not. Your understanding of the dialog is your own.

That you understand that you may receive information that you may consider unpleasant, painful, or emotionally difficult, such as pain, loss, grief, embarrassment, and/or other types discomfort. If you DO NOT wish to encounter this material, do not engage in the services offered on this website.

That you understand that our sessions are completely confidential, though you are free to do with them what you will.

That by engaging any/all of the services offered on this website, you agree that you, your assigns, executors, guardians and other legal counselors, or entities release me, Anita Stewart, and my employees or anyone associated with Bridges of the Heart, LLC from all known or unknown claims against me as a result of any information arising out of any service that you received from me. You waive all claims, demands, compensation, actions, that I or anyone associated with me or any other participant in the reading currently or hereafter may have for any injuries perceived or real losses you may suffer or believe to have suffered because of or during your reading with me, Anita Stewart. You

understand and agree that in the event that you, or anyone associated with you, bring a claim for damages against Anita Stewart and any person associated with Anita Stewart as a result of Anita Stewart's actions, omissions and other acts, that you and/or your estate shall indemnify and hold harmless Anita Stewart and all persons associated with Anita Stewart from any and all claims, actions, and or damages, legal and otherwise, including the cost and expense of and including reasonable attorney fees associated with defending such actions and claims.

That when you sign up for any reading, you agree that you are using the service at your own risk.

TESTIMONIAL DISCLAIMER

This website contains testimonials by users of our products and/or services. These testimonials reflect the real-life experiences and opinions of such users. However, the experiences are personal to those particular users, and may not necessarily be representative of all users of our products and/or services. We do not claim, and you should not assume, that all users will have the same experiences. YOUR INDIVIDUAL RESULTS MAY VARY.

The views and opinions contained in the testimonials belong solely to the individual user and do not reflect our views and opinions. We are not affiliated with users who provide testimonials, and users are not paid or otherwise compensated for their testimonials.

The testimonials are not intended, nor should they be construed to be, claims that our products and/or services can be used to diagnose, treat, mitigate, cure, prevent or otherwise be used for any disease or medical condition. No testimonial have been clinically proven or evaluated.